
? 

Livonia Public Schools 
Business Services Office 

Date: July 16, 2015 

To: Randy Liepa, PhD., Superintendent 

From:  Lisa Abbey, Director of Business Services 

Re:   Review of Bids Results for Concert Instruments/Band Equipment – 2013 Bond 

As part of the 2013 bond issue, we submitted a Request for Proposal (RFP) for 
Concert Instruments/Band Equipment. We would like to discuss the results of these 
bids at the next Finance Committee meeting on Monday, July 20, 2015.  The list of 
equipment was created by members of the Bond Musical Equipment Committee (see 
attached).  

The RFP for Concert Instruments/Band Equipment was made available on May 26, 
2015.  The bid responses were due on June 9, 2015. The bid responses will be 
available in the Business Office conference room for any Board member that would 
like to look at the documents provided by the various firms. 

We are in the process of analyzing the bid responses.  Many vendors sent responses 
that were incomplete or provided alternate instruments for us to consider.  We are 
reviewing the details with the music department, following up with vendors and 
completing our due diligence to provide the best pricing for the equipment our schools 
have requested.  We will provide the bid tabulation and a recommendation as soon as 
we have it available.    

On Monday, July 20, 2015 at the Finance Committee meeting we will present the bid 
results to the Board of Education.   

LA/kp 

Attachments 



LIVONIA PUBLIC SCHOOLS
Concert Instruments - Band

Musical Equipment Bid - Spec Sheet

1

Instrument Brand Model School Quantity Unit Price Total Cost

BARITONE 
SAXOPHONE

Yamaha YBS-52 Churchill (1) 
Franklin (2) 
Frost (2) 
Holmes (2)

7

$0.00 

BASS CLARINET Buffet 1183 Prestige  Franklin 2 $0.00 

BASS CLARINET Yamaha YCL221 Student Bass Clarinet with low 
Eb (includes case)

Churchill (3) 
Frost (4)  
Holmes (3) 
Stevenson (2)

12

$0.00 

BASS DRUM Ludwig Concert Bass Drum w/LE788 stand  
(suspension stand)

Holmes 1
$0.00 

BASSOON Fox Renard Renard Model 222 intermediate Churchill (1) 
Stevenson (2)

3
$0.00 

BASSOON Fox Renard Fox Renard Model 41 Bassoon  Franklin 1 $0.00 
CLARINET Buffet E-11 Intermediate Churchill 4 $0.00 
CONCERT BASS 
DRUM 

Yamaha YAM-CB9036CS  Yamaha Grand Series 
36”x22” with stand and cover

Churchill 1
$0.00 

CONCERT BELLS Yamaha YG-250DS100 (rolling stand included) Holmes 1
$0.00 

CONCERT SNARE 
DRUM

Black Swamp Black Swamp Carbon, Fiber Snare 
Drum, Sound Art 14X5

Frost 1
$0.00 

CONCERT SNARE 
DRUM

Yamaha Concert Series Maple Snare Drum 
(CSM-1450)

Holmes 2
$0.00 

CONCERT TOM Pearl PTE1012 Concert Tom (set of 2) Holmes 1 $0.00 
CONCERT TOMS Pearl 10"x10"/12"x10" Pearl Concert Tom 

Set w/stand PEA-PTE1012 ; 
13"x11"/14"x12" Pearl Concert Tom 
Set w/ stand (set of 4)

Stevenson 1

$0.00 

CONTRABASS 
CLARINET

Leblanc L7182 Standard Churchill (2) 
Stevenson (1)

3
$0.00 

DOUBLE FRENCH 
HORN

Holton H378 Intermediate French 
Horn standard

Emerson (2) 
Frost (4)  
Holmes (6)

12
$0.00 

DOUBLE FRENCH 
HORN

Holton H281 Holton Farkas Double Horns 
(brass)

Franklin 3
$0.00 

DOUBLE FRENCH 
HORN

Holton H180 Farkas Fixed Bell Double Horn Churchill (4) 
Stevenson (4)

8
$0.00 

DRUMSET Pearl EXX Export Drumset with 20” Bass, 
red,  include all hardware  PEA-
EXX705/XXX, (five piece)

Churchill 1
$0.00 

EUPHONIUM Besson BE968 Sovereign Series compensating Churchill 1
$0.00 

EUPHONIUM Jupiter 470 Series 4-Valve Euphonium lacquer Emerson 3 $0.00 
EUPHONIUM Meinl Weston Compensating Euphonium w/ water 

key and 4th valve, Model #551MT-S 3
 Franklin 3

$0.00 

EUPHONIUM Yamaha YEP-321 Series 4-Valve Euphonium, 
silver

Frost (4) 
Stevenson (2)

6
$0.00 

EUPHONIUM Yamaha 3-Valve (YEP-201) Holmes 6 $0.00 
FLUTE Azumi AZ2 Intermediate Churchill 2 $0.00 
HI-HAT STAND Pearl Double Braced Holmes 1 $0.00 
KEYBOARD AMP Roland KC-300 Churchill 1 $0.00 
KEYBOARD Roland RD-300GX, 88 Key, w/case, stand and 

sustain pedal
Churchill 1

$0.00 



LIVONIA PUBLIC SCHOOLS
Concert Instruments - Band

Musical Equipment Bid - Spec Sheet

2

Instrument Brand Model School Quantity Unit Price Total Cost

MUSIC STANDS Manhassett Roughneck standard Manhassett stand  Franklin 80
$0.00 

MUSIC STANDS Wenger Preface Music Stand Stevenson 25 $0.00 
OBOE Fox 450  Franklin 2 $0.00 
OBOE Fox Fox Model 300 Stevenson 2

$0.00 

ORCHESTRA BELL 
SET

Musser M645  Franklin 1
$0.00

PICCOLO Jupiter Model 305S  Franklin 1 $0.00 
PICCOLO Yamaha YPC-32 Churchill 1 $0.00 
COPPER TIMPANI Adams Set of 5 Adams Professional Gen II 

Cambered Copper Timpani 
(20/23/26/29/32); ADM-P2DHSET5;  
include tuning gages, tuning key, 
mutes and remo renaissance heads, 
(set of 5)

Churchill (1) 
Stevenson (1)

2

$0.00 

TENOR 
SAXOPHONE

Yamaha YTS-62III Tenor Sax Yamaha (lacquer 
finish)

 Franklin 3
$0.00 

TENOR 
SAXOPHONE

Yamaha YTS-480 Churchill (2) 
Holmes (3)

5
$0.00 

TENOR 
SAXOPHONE

Yamaha YTS-26 Frost 2
$0.00 

TIMPANI Ludwig  (23”, 26”, 29”, 32”) LKS404FG 
Standard Fiberglass Timp (set of 4)

Holmes 1
$0.00 

TROMBONE Conn Conn 88HO (w/ F-attachment)  Franklin 2 $0.00 
TROMBONE Conn Conn 88H (w/ F-attachment) Churchill (4) 

Stevenson (2)
6

$0.00 

TRUMPET Bach 37 Bell Stradivarius Churchill 4 $0.00 
TUBA Accent TU952R (4 rotor valve) Churchill 1 $0.00 
TUBA Accent 4 Valve Rotary Accent - TU952R and 

case
Churchill (1) 
Stevenson (1)

2
$0.00 

TUBA Jupiter 482 Standard series 4-valve 3/4 BBb 
Tuba 482L lacquer

Emerson 2
$0.00 

TUBA Jupiter 378 Series 3-valve ¾ BBb Tuba 378S 
silver

Frost (3) 
Holmes (2)

5
$0.00 

TUBA Meinl Weston 4 valve ROTARY Meini Weston BBb 
Tuba 186-4U series and cases

 Franklin 2
$0.00 

XYLOPHONE Adams XSKV35 Soloist series Holmes 1 $0.00 
  Grand Total   $0.00 


	BAND Equipment list 7.20.15.pdf
	CONCERT INSTRUMENTS - BAND


